Records Request Center http://www.seattle.gov/public-records

DRAFT

http://www.seattle.gov/public-records

SELECTION OF 2021 CHAIR

Rules of Practice and Procedure
City of Seattle

 CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
Adopted: May 22, 2014

2.03 SELECTION OF CHAIR
The Chair shall be elected from among the Commissioners by majority vote for a one year term.
A Commissioner may serve two consecutive terms as Chair.

2.04 DUTIES OF THE CHAIR - The Chair:

A. Shall preside over Commission meetings.

B. Shall rule on matters of parliamentary procedure.

C. Shall act as primary supervisor for the Executive Director.

D. May sign correspondence on behalf of the Commission.

2.05.1 ACTIONS OF THE CHAIR
The Chair’s actions are subject to review and modification by a majority vote of the full
Commission.

2.05.2   DELEGATION OF CHAIR’S DUTIES
In the absence of the Chair, the Chair’s authority shall be delegated to another member of the
Commission.

2021 COMMISSION MEETING DATES

BUDGET

YE 2020 Budget
CIV

TRANS_TYPE

ACCOUNT_DESCR Adopted Budget Supplemental Budget Actuals
Balance before
Encumbrances Available Balance % Spent

% Available
(After
Encumbrances)

531030 - Supplies-Office Supplies 2,700.00   1,392.21   1,307.79   1,307.79   51.6% 48.4%
549020 - Isf-Fas Alloc 92,568.00   92,568.12   (0.12)   (0.12)   100.0% 0.0%
541310 - Services-Legal Notices 500.00   500.00   500.00   0.0% 100.0%
541320 - Services-Court Reporters 500.00   500.00   500.00   0.0% 100.0%
541550 - Services-Parking 200.00   200.00   200.00   0.0% 100.0%
542900 - Rentals-Other 3,350.00   3,266.08   83.92   83.92   97.5% 2.5%
544010 - Reimburse-Conf,Seminar,Reg Fee 600.00   600.00   600.00   0.0% 100.0%
544050 - Reimburse-Meetin Refresh&Meals 500.00   500.00   500.00   0.0% 100.0%
545010 - Travel Costs-Out-Of-City 2,100.00   (1,200.00)   900.00   900.00   0.0% 100.0%
545030 - Travel Costs-Conf, Conv, Sem 1,533.00   1,533.00   1,533.00   0.0% 100.0%
546010 - Fees-Dues & Memberships 1,000.00   1,000.00   1,000.00   0.0% 100.0%
549070 - Isf-Itd Alloc 26,567.00   26,508.00   59.00   59.00   99.8% 0.2%
549080 - Isf-Itd Billed 2,305.00   4,650.45   (2,345.45)   (2,345.45)   201.8% -101.8%
549100 - SDHR Allocation 6,421.00   6,420.96   0.04   0.04   100.0% 0.0%
550070 - Intergov-Licenses & Permits 50.00   50.00   50.00   0.0% 100.0%
542020 - Rentals-Parking 700.00   (700.00)   (700.00)
541120 - Services-Technology 3,750.85   (3,750.85)   (3,750.85)
532020 - Equipment-Software Purchases 107.12   (107.12)   (107.12)
541300 - Services-Advertising 1,200.48   (1,200.48)   (1,200.48)
532900 - Equipment-Other 1,029.66   (1,029.66)   (1,029.66)
541340 - Services-Copying & Printing 70.64   (70.64)   (70.64)
531010 - Supplies-Subscrips/Pubs/Books 901.72   (901.72)   (901.72)
533900 - Inventory-Other 80.00   (80.00)   (80.00)
569910 - Non-legislated Budget Revision -
541310 - Services-Legal Notices 484.65   (484.65)   (484.65)

YE 2020 Budget
CIV

140,894.00   (1,200.00)   143,130.94  (3,436.94)   (3,436.94)   102.5% -2.5%
510010 - Salaries & Wages 245,645.00   8,951.83   21,309.28   233,287.55   233,287.55   8.4% 91.6%
510020 - Holiday 3,868.96   (3,868.96)   (3,868.96)
510070 - Part Time-Salaries & Wages 33,615.00   33,615.00   33,615.00   0.0% 100.0%
520010 - Fica 19,157.00   555.01   981.39   18,730.62   18,730.62   5.0% 95.0%
520020 - Medicare 4,794.00   129.80   247.81   4,675.99   4,675.99   5.0% 95.0%
520070 - Insurance Prem-Health & Dental 33,852.00   33,313.00   539.00   539.00   98.4% 1.6%
520090 - Insurance-Group Fund Life 263.00   3.90   259.10   259.10   1.5% 98.5%
520100 - Insurance-Longterm Disability 50.00   0.74   49.26   49.26   1.5% 98.5%
520300 - Pension-City Retirement Sys 46,230.00   1,363.36   2,760.98   44,832.38   44,832.38   5.8% 94.2%
520080 - Insurance-Wash St FML 374.00   (212.18)   586.18   586.18   -56.7% 156.7%
510110 - Salaries & Wages-Temp/Intermit 1,151.00   1,151.00   1,151.00   0.0% 100.0%
520110 - Insurance-Death Benefit Pay 24.00   12.00   12.00   12.00   50.0% 50.0%
520320 - Employee Assistance Premium 48.00   47.12   0.88   0.88   98.2% 1.8%
510030 - Sick Leave 810.16   (810.16)   (810.16)
510040 - Vacation 2,549.61   (2,549.61)   (2,549.61)
510060 - Termination Pay-Other 251.27   (251.27)   (251.27)
510170 - Overtime 40.47   (40.47)   (40.47)
510240 - Executive Leave Used 369.12   (369.12)   (369.12)
510300 - Other Paid Time Off 19.92   (19.92)   (19.92)
520011 - Fica Fsa Dcap & Health 400.32   (400.32)   (400.32)